
ORDINANCE NO. 97-6 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of contract change orders in excess 
of $5,000.00; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her desig­
nee, is authorized to approve the following contract change 
orders: 

1.1 Contract G-13010U - Parsons Deleuw & Company 
Original Ordinance No. 91-204 
Change Order No. 1 provides for additional design 

work on the Green Line communication system including 
a new cooper cable plant; temporary interim station 
communication equipment; change in design of fiber 
option cable; retention of PBX locations, change in 
SCADA system design; expansion of public address 
capability and additional meetings and reviews 

Addition - $107,165.00 
Revised contract amount - $1,835,740.31 

1.2 Contract G-13041UA and G-13041UB - Cubic Automatic 
Revenue Collection Group 

Original Ordinance No. 93-126 
Amendment No. 1 to Contract G13041UB provides for 

additional automatic fare collection equipment at 
various rail stations; spare parts; back-up high 
speed encoding system; vault ID system; test 
fixtures; administrative costs; credit for coin 
mechanisms and cashbox ID reader; and 11,000 
additional transit gold cards; 

Addition - $10,947,051.00 
Revised amount for G-13041UB - $57,952,721.00 
Revised total for both contracts 

G-13041UB and G-3041UA- $73,957,964.00 



ORDINANCE NO. 97-6 
(Continued) - 2 

( ( 

1.3 Contract C95FI 6254 - Newberg/Perini - II in One, J.V. 
Original Ordinance No. 95-64 
Change Order No. 9 provides for addition to contract 

for column base foundation renewal on South Loop 
Connector - Harrison Street to 18th Street including 
removal of base ~te assemblev at Bent 183; work 
stoppage at Bent 100; addi tiohal c l ean up at Bents 
81 to 107 

Addition - $2,792.33 
Revised contract amount $6,725 , 332.89 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and 
e ffect from a nd after its passage. 

PASSED: 

January 22 , 1997 January 22, 1997 


